

Price Analysis  
 Bid No.: T2114125C1  
 Intersection Improvements in Coral Springs, Miramar and Pembroke Pines  
 Using Agency: Public Works Department, Highway Construction and Engineering Division



Tabulation					Highway Construction and Engineering Division's Estimated Cost Dated March 6, 2017		Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc. 20701 Stirling Road Pembroke Pines, FL 33332		Percent Difference Comparison Recommended Bid vs. Engineer's Estimate
Item No.	FDOT No.	Item Description Group 1 - Sample Road and Coral Ridge Drive	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	101-1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 29,729.00	\$ 29,729.00	92%
2	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 24,065.00	\$ 24,065.00	72%
3	107-1	LITTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	0.40	AC	\$ 59.63	\$ 23.85	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	68%
4	107-2	MOWING	0.40	AC	\$ 71.57	\$ 28.63	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	40%
5	110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 21,057.00	\$ 21,057.00	157%
6	285-705	OPTIONAL BASE, GROUP 05	23.00	SY	\$ 13.84	\$ 318.32	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	984%
7	327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVERAGE DEPTH	4,152.00	SY	\$ 3.39	\$ 14,075.28	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,380.00	-26%
8	334-1-23	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG 76-22, PMA	2.50	TN	\$ 122.47	\$ 306.18	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,250.00	308%
9	337-7-42	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE (TRAFFIC C)(FC-9.5)(PG 76-22)(PMA)	229.70	TN	\$ 189.40	\$ 43,505.18	\$ 139.20	\$ 31,974.24	-27%
10	520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE F	285.00	LF	\$ 25.06	\$ 7,142.10	\$ 53.30	\$ 15,190.50	113%
11	522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	119.00	SY	\$ 54.23	\$ 6,453.37	\$ 86.10	\$ 10,245.90	59%
12	527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	64.00	SF	\$ 33.46	\$ 2,141.44	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,304.00	8%
13	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	8.00	SY	\$ 3.22	\$ 25.76	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	521%
14	590-70-1	IRRIGATION SYSTEM, REPAIRS	1.00	LS	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	-68%
15	630-2-11	CONDUIT, F&I, OPEN TRENCH	152.00	LF	\$ 6.85	\$ 1,041.20	\$ 14.01	\$ 2,129.52	105%
16	630-2-12	CONDUIT, F&I, DIRECTIONAL BORE	430.00	LF	\$ 17.54	\$ 7,542.20	\$ 25.41	\$ 10,926.30	45%
17	632-7-1	SIGNAL CABLE (NEW INTERSECTION), F&I	1.00	PI	\$ 5,595.11	\$ 5,595.11	\$ 8,531.52	\$ 8,531.52	52%
18	632-7-6	SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE - INTERSECTION	1.00	PI	\$ 698.01	\$ 698.01	\$ 818.98	\$ 818.98	17%
19	633-3-16	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL - FIELD TERMINATED	1.00	EA	\$ 2,130.77	\$ 2,130.77	\$ 1,841.45	\$ 1,841.45	-14%
20	633-4-1	SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS CABLE - TWISTED PAIR CABLE, F&I	40.00	LF	\$ 5.06	\$ 202.40	\$ 2.30	\$ 92.00	-55%
21	635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13"X24" COVER SIZE	23.00	EA	\$ 678.06	\$ 15,595.38	\$ 609.86	\$ 14,026.78	-10%
22	635-2-12	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24"X 36" COVER SIZE X 36" DEPTH	1.00	EA	\$ 1,646.44	\$ 1,646.44	\$ 1,380.15	\$ 1,380.15	-16%
23	639-1-121	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER FURNISHED BY POWER COMPANY	1.00	AS	\$ 2,537.50	\$ 2,537.50	\$ 1,248.75	\$ 1,248.75	-51%
24	639-2-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, F&I	46.00	LF	\$ 5.01	\$ 230.46	\$ 4.91	\$ 225.86	-2%
25	641-2-12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE	1.00	EA	\$ 1,853.78	\$ 1,853.78	\$ 1,482.52	\$ 1,482.52	-20%
26	641-2-70	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL - POLE 30' AND GREATER	4.00	EA	\$ 3,311.55	\$ 13,246.20	\$ 2,530.90	\$ 10,123.60	-24%
27	646-1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, F&I, PEDESTAL	8.00	EA	\$ 1,153.37	\$ 9,226.96	\$ 970.54	\$ 7,764.32	-16%
28	649-33-000	MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, INSTALL	4.00	EA	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 18,427.98	\$ 73,711.92	17%
29	650-1-14	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, ALUMINUM, 3-SECTION, 1 WAY	11.00	AS	\$ 1,179.49	\$ 12,974.39	\$ 756.29	\$ 8,319.19	-36%
30	650-1-18	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, ALUMINUM, 5 SECT STRAIGHT, 1 WAY	4.00	AS	\$ 1,353.23	\$ 5,412.92	\$ 1,173.22	\$ 4,692.88	-13%
31	653-1-11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I, LED - COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	8.00	AS	\$ 849.16	\$ 6,793.28	\$ 527.59	\$ 4,220.72	-38%
32	660-4-11	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM, VIDEO, F&I, CABINET EQUIPMENT	1.00	EA	\$ 9,111.36	\$ 9,111.36	\$ 11,661.67	\$ 11,661.67	28%
33	660-4-12	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM, VIDEO, F&I, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	6.00	EA	\$ 3,758.82	\$ 22,552.92	\$ 2,978.78	\$ 17,872.68	-21%
34	663-1-120	SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, F&I, GPS, COMPLETE SYSTEM	1.00	EA	\$ 12,092.85	\$ 12,092.85	\$ 8,036.23	\$ 8,036.23	-34%
35	665-1-12	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, F&I, AUDIBLE/TACTILE	8.00	EA	\$ 1,534.22	\$ 12,273.76	\$ 1,197.42	\$ 9,579.36	-22%
36	670-5-151	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, F&I, MODEL 2070, 1 PREEMPTION, W/16 CHANNEL CONFLICT MONITOR/MMU	1.00	AS	\$ 30,099.35	\$ 30,099.35	\$ 25,658.24	\$ 25,658.24	-15%
37	670-5-600	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, FURNISH ONLY, ETHERNET ACCESS POINT	1.00	AS	\$ 672.43	\$ 672.43	\$ 614.23	\$ 614.23	-9%
38	684-6-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GRPUND MOUNT UP TO 12 SF	1.00	AS	\$ 362.91	\$ 362.91	\$ 412.12	\$ 412.12	5%
39	700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GRPUND MOUNT 21-30 SF	1.00	AS	\$ 901.27	\$ 901.27	\$ 1,047.33	\$ 1,047.33	16%
40	700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	2.00	AS	\$ 25.19	\$ 50.38	\$ 51.19	\$ 102.38	103%
42	700-5-22	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, F&I, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12 TO 18 SF	4.00	EA	\$ 3,394.70	\$ 13,578.80	\$ 2,173.45	\$ 8,693.80	-36%
43	706-3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, WHITE-RED	41.00	EA	\$ 4.04	\$ 165.64	\$ 3.00	\$ 123.00	-26%
44	706-3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, YELLOW-YELLOW	69.00	EA	\$ 4.04	\$ 278.76	\$ 3.00	\$ 207.00	-26%
45	710-11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	0.19	GM	\$ 1,016.17	\$ 190.02	\$ 710.00	\$ 134.90	-30%
46	710-11-102	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"	0.01	GM	\$ 1,088.57	\$ 8.71	\$ 850.00	\$ 8.50	-22%
47	710-11-123	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK OR ROUNDABOUT	858.00	LF	\$ 0.81	\$ 694.98	\$ 0.60	\$ 514.80	-26%
48	710-11-124	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	23.00	LF	\$ 1.26	\$ 28.98	\$ 0.90	\$ 20.70	-29%
49	710-11-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK	210.00	LF	\$ 1.48	\$ 310.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 231.00	-26%
50	710-11-131	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE	0.06	GM	\$ 452.48	\$ 27.60	\$ 350.00	\$ 21.00	-23%
51	710-11-141	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	0.01	GM	\$ 588.47	\$ 5.88	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	-96%
52	710-11-170	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	8.00	EA	\$ 38.03	\$ 304.24	\$ 350.00	\$ 3.50	820%
53	710-11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	0.07	GM	\$ 1,028.27	\$ 71.98	\$ 600.00	\$ 42.00	-42%
54	710-11-290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	37.00	SF	\$ 2.36	\$ 87.32	\$ 2.25	\$ 83.25	-5%
55	711-17	REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	64.00	SF	\$ 2.70	\$ 172.80	\$ 2.80	\$ 179.20	4%
56	711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK OR ROUNDABOUT	858.00	LF	\$ 2.11	\$ 1,810.38	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,716.00	-5%
57	711-11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18", FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	23.00	LF	\$ 3.37	\$ 77.51	\$ 2.50	\$ 57.50	-26%
58	711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOPLINE AND CROSSWALK	210.00	LF	\$ 4.13	\$ 867.30	\$ 3.15	\$ 661.50	-24%
59	711-11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	0.01	GM	\$ 1,895.80	\$ 18.96	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13.50	-29%
60	711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	8.00	EA	\$ 63.25	\$ 506.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	-21%
61	711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID 6"	0.19	GM	\$ 4,446.65	\$ 831.52	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 798.00	-6%
62	711-16-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE SOLID 8"	0.01	GM	\$ 5,728.02	\$ 45.82	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 52.00	-9%

Bid No.: T2114125C1  
Intersection Improvements in Coral Springs, Miramar and Pembroke Pines  
Using Agency: Public Works Department, Highway Construction and Engineering Division



Tabulation					Highway Construction and Engineering Division's Estimated Cost Dated March 6, 2017		Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc. 20701 Stirling Road Pembroke Pines, FL 33332		Percent Difference Comparison Recommended Bid vs. Engineer's Estimate
Item No.	FDOT No.	Item Description Group 1 - Sample Road and Coral Ridge Drive	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
63	711-16-131	THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE	0.07	GM	\$ 1,766.97	\$ 123.69	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 94.50	-24%
64	711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW SOLID 6"	0.07	GM	\$ 4,490.54	\$ 314.34	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 294.00	-6%
65	700-2-13	TEMPORARY MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I, GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	1.00	AS	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	18%
66		AUDIO-VISUAL PRE-CONSTRUCTION AND POST CONSTRUCTION RECORDS	1.00	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	8%
67		PREMIUM FOR BONDS AND INSURANCE	1.00	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 14,145.00	\$ 14,145.00	49%
<b>Sub Total Bid Price</b>						<b>\$ 389,412.61</b>	<b>\$ 411,669.09</b>	<b>\$ 411,669.09</b>	<b>5%</b>
1	101-1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,301.00	\$ 29,301.00	102%
2	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 24,400.00	88%
3	107-1	LITTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	0.40	AC	\$ 59.63	\$ 23.85	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	68%
4	107-2	MOWING	0.40	AC	\$ 71.57	\$ 28.63	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	40%
5	110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 20,406.00	\$ 20,406.00	149%
6	285-705	OPTIONAL BASE, GROUP 05	4.00	SY	\$ 13.84	\$ 55.36	\$ 287.00	\$ 1,148.00	1974%
7	327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVERAGE DEPTH	2,275.00	SY	\$ 3.39	\$ 7,712.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,825.00	-12%
8	334-1-23	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG 76-22, PMA	0.40	TN	\$ 122.47	\$ 48.99	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	1125%
9	337-7-42	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE (TRAFFIC C)(FC-9.5)(PG 76-22)(PMA)	125.30	TN	\$ 189.40	\$ 23,731.82	\$ 250.00	\$ 31,325.00	32%
10	520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE F	322.00	LF	\$ 25.06	\$ 8,069.32	\$ 42.80	\$ 13,781.60	71%
11	520-2-2	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	7.00	LF	\$ 31.37	\$ 219.59	\$ 42.80	\$ 299.60	36%
12	522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	232.00	SY	\$ 54.23	\$ 12,581.36	\$ 81.80	\$ 18,977.60	51%
13	527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	67.00	SF	\$ 33.46	\$ 2,241.82	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,412.00	8%
14	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	36.00	SY	\$ 3.22	\$ 115.92	\$ 8.00	\$ 288.00	148%
15	590-70-1	IRRIGATION SYSTEM, REPAIRS	1.00	LS	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	-52%
16	630-2-11	CONDUIT, F&I, OPEN TRENCH	420.00	LF	\$ 6.85	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 8.94	\$ 3,754.80	31%
17	630-2-12	CONDUIT, F&I, DIRECTIONAL BORE	421.00	LF	\$ 17.54	\$ 7,384.34	\$ 25.12	\$ 10,575.52	43%
18	632-7-1	SIGNAL CABLE (NEW INTERSECTION), F&I	1.00	PI	\$ 5,595.11	\$ 5,595.11	\$ 10,969.10	\$ 10,969.10	96%
19	635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13"X24" COVER SIZE	31.00	EA	\$ 678.06	\$ 21,019.86	\$ 609.86	\$ 18,905.66	-10%
20	635-2-12	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24"X 36" COVER SIZE X 36" DEPTH	1.00	EA	\$ 1,646.44	\$ 1,646.44	\$ 1,380.15	\$ 1,380.15	-16%
21	639-1-121	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER FURNISHED BY POWER COMPANY	1.00	AS	\$ 2,537.50	\$ 2,537.50	\$ 1,248.75	\$ 1,248.75	-51%
22	639-2-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, F&I	255.00	LF	\$ 5.01	\$ 1,277.55	\$ 4.91	\$ 1,252.05	-2%
23	641-2-12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-11 SERVICE POLE	1.00	EA	\$ 1,853.78	\$ 1,853.78	\$ 1,277.78	\$ 1,277.78	-31%
24	646-1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, F&I, PEDESTAL	8.00	EA	\$ 1,153.37	\$ 9,226.96	\$ 1,157.55	\$ 9,260.40	0%
25	649-31-105	MAST ARM, F&I, WIND SPEED-150, SINGLE ARM, W/O LUMINAIRE-78	1.00	EA	\$ 40,116.72	\$ 40,116.72	\$ 40,783.21	\$ 40,783.21	2%
26	649-33-000	MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, INSTALL	3.00	EA	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 18,137.21	\$ 54,411.63	15%
27	650-1-14	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, ALUMINUM, 3-SECTION, 1 WAY	10.00	AS	\$ 1,179.49	\$ 11,794.90	\$ 753.78	\$ 7,537.80	-36%
28	650-1-18	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, ALUMINUM, 5 SECT STRAIGHT, 1 WAY	2.00	AS	\$ 1,353.23	\$ 2,706.46	\$ 1,173.22	\$ 2,346.44	-13%
29	653-1-11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I, LED - COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	8.00	AS	\$ 849.16	\$ 6,793.28	\$ 527.59	\$ 4,220.72	-38%
30	660-4-11	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM, VIDEO, F&I, CABINET EQUIPMENT	1.00	EA	\$ 9,111.36	\$ 9,111.36	\$ 11,661.67	\$ 11,661.67	28%
31	660-4-12	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM, VIDEO, F&I, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	4.00	EA	\$ 3,758.82	\$ 15,035.28	\$ 2,978.78	\$ 11,915.12	-21%
32	665-1-12	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, F&I, AUDIBLE/TACTILE	8.00	EA	\$ 1,534.22	\$ 12,273.76	\$ 1,197.42	\$ 9,579.36	-22%
33	670-5-151	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, F&I, MODEL 2070, 1 PREEMPTION, W/16 CH CONFLICT MONITOR/MMU	1.00	AS	\$ 30,099.35	\$ 30,099.35	\$ 25,658.24	\$ 25,658.24	-15%
34	684-6-11	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, FURNISH ONLY, ETHERNET ACCESS POINT	1.00	EA	\$ 3,650.24	\$ 3,650.24	\$ 768.10	\$ 768.10	-79%
35	700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	4.00	AS	\$ 392.91	\$ 1,571.64	\$ 766.95	\$ 3,067.80	95%
36	700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	15.00	AS	\$ 25.19	\$ 377.85	\$ 102.37	\$ 1,535.55	306%
37	700-5-22	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, F&I, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12 TO 18 SF	4.00	EA	\$ 3,394.70	\$ 13,578.80	\$ 2,453.98	\$ 9,815.92	-28%
38	706-3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, WHITE-RED	18.00	EA	\$ 4.04	\$ 72.72	\$ 3.00	\$ 54.00	-26%
39	706-3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, YELLOW-YELLOW	39.00	EA	\$ 4.04	\$ 157.56	\$ 3.00	\$ 117.00	-26%
40	710-11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	0.12	GM	\$ 1,016.17	\$ 118.89	\$ 710.00	\$ 85.20	-30%
41	710-11-123	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK OR ROUNDABOUT	508.00	LF	\$ 0.81	\$ 411.48	\$ 0.60	\$ 304.80	-26%
42	710-11-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK	550.00	LF	\$ 1.48	\$ 814.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 605.00	-26%
43	710-11-131	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE	0.01	GM	\$ 452.48	\$ 4.52	\$ 350.00	\$ 3.50	-23%
44	710-11-170	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	6.00	EA	\$ 38.03	\$ 228.18	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	-34%
45	710-11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	0.06	GM	\$ 1,028.27	\$ 61.70	\$ 710.00	\$ 42.60	-31%
46	710-11-224	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	25.00	LF	\$ 1.12	\$ 28.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 22.50	-20%
47	710-11-290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	7.00	SF	\$ 2.36	\$ 16.52	\$ 2.25	\$ 15.75	-5%
48	711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK OR ROUNDABOUT	508.00	LF	\$ 2.11	\$ 1,071.88	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,016.00	-5%
49	711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOPLINE AND CROSSWALK	550.00	LF	\$ 4.13	\$ 2,271.50	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,732.50	-24%
50	711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	6.00	EA	\$ 63.25	\$ 379.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	-21%
51	711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	25.00	LF	\$ 3.21	\$ 80.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 62.50	-22%
52	711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE SOLID 6"	0.12	GM	\$ 4,446.65	\$ 520.26	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 504.00	-6%
53	711-16-131	THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE	0.01	GM	\$ 1,766.97	\$ 17.67	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13.50	-24%
54	711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW SOLID 6"	0.06	GM	\$ 4,490.54	\$ 269.43	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 252.00	-6%
55	700-2-13	TEMPORARY MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I, GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	1.00	AS	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	18%
56	n/a	AUDIO-VISUAL PRE-CONSTRUCTION AND POST CONSTRUCTION RECORDS	1.00	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	8%
57	n/a	PREMIUM FOR BONDS AND INSURANCE	1.00	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 14,175.00	1081%
58	n/a	PASS-THRU ALLOWANCE FOR NON-COUNTY ISSUED PERMITS AND INSPECTION FEES	ALLOWANCE			\$ 4,500.00		\$ 4,500.00	
<b>Sub Total Bid Price:</b>						<b>\$ 364,277.15</b>	<b>\$ 421,775.42</b>	<b>\$ 421,775.42</b>	<b>14%</b>
<b>Total Bid Price:</b>						<b>\$ 753,689.76</b>	<b>\$ 833,444.51</b>	<b>\$ 833,444.51</b>	<b>10%</b>